
 

 

     

 

        

 

 

           

           

             

      

 

 

 

    

   

   

   

   

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Protection 
Fund 

PPF Board Members’ expense claims 

Q3 2021/2022 (1 October - 31 December 2021) 

The PPF Board Members’ expenses policy is published on the internet. 

Expenses shown here include all expenses covered by that policy and 

include payments made by credit card as well as items purchased by the 

individual and claimed back through expenses. 

Name 

Kate Jones – Chair of the Board 

Emmy Labovitch - Non-Executive Member 

Oliver Morley – Chief Executive 

Jayne Nickalls – Non-Executive Member 

Sara Protheroe – Executive Director 

Anna Troup – Non-Executive Member 



 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

DATE DESTINATION 

10 Nov 21 Croydon 

16 Nov 21 London 

17 Nov 21 Croydon 
25 Nov 21 London 

30 Nov 21 London 

DATE DESTINATION 

12 Oct 21 Buckinghamshire 

13 Oct 21 Buckinghamshire 

08 Dec 21 Croydon 

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Kate Jones, Chair of the Board 

Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 October - 31 December 2021) 

TRAVEL 
PURPOSE Taxi / Accommodation 

Air Rall Car and Meals 
Meetings at Renaissance 27.99 

Meetings at Cannon Street 30.20 7.09 

Meeting w ith Chief Officer of People 20.90 7.09 21.10 
Meet ing w ith Investment Com m ittee Chair 30.70 

Goldman Sachs Chairs of Trustees Annual 

Dinner 11.20 

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Emmy Labovitch, Non-Executive Member 

Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 October - 31 December 2021) 

TRAVEL 
PURPOSE Taxi/ Accommodation 

Air Rall Car and Meals 
Off-site Board meetings 74.80 

Off-site Board meet ings 32.03 

Board meeting 75.10 

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Oliver Morley, Chief Executive 
Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 October - 31 December 2021) 

TRAVEL 

OTHER (Including 
Hospitality Given) 

2.99 

Total: 

OTHER (Including 
Hospitality Given) 

Total: 

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE Taxi / Accommodation OTHER (Including 

12-13Oct21 IIP178NR 
09 Nov 21 TN22 4AY 
1 o Nov 21 Croydon 
07 Dec 21 London 

DATE DESTINATION 

12 Oct02 Budcln11hamshl.re 
1300 21 8uCiCin,«Mms1111e 

Air Rail Car and Meals 

PPF meetings 0.00 0.00 19.80 0.00 

St akeho lder meeting 0.00 0.00 85.05 0.00 

Parki ng 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 

PPF event 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 

PEN SION PROTECTION FUND · Jayne Nkkalls, Non, Execul ive Member 
Bu$lnl!H Expl!nsH: Quartl!r 3 (From 1 0 ctob@r • 31 Dl!c@mbu 2021) 

TRAVEL -PURPOSE Taxi / Accommodation 
Air R.1II C■r 1ndMHls 

off-Site Board Sfrat~ session 30.70 

Off-:11'\e e~ro meetiM. 37.30 
I 

Hospitality Given) 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Total: 

OTHllt (lndudlflg 
Hospitality Given) 

Tot1I: 

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Sara Protheroe, Chief Customer Officer 
Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 Oct ober - 31 December 2021} 

TRAVEL 

DATE DESTINATION PURPOSE Taxi/ Accommodation OTHER ( Including 

12-13 Oct 21 Buckinghamshire 

Stratford Upon 

11 Nov 21 Avon 

16 Nov 21 Craw ley 

07 Dec 21 London 

20 Dec 21 N/A 

DATf DESTINATION 

Air Rail Car and Meals 

PPF m eeting £0.00 £0.00 £85.50 £0.00 

External stakeholder meet ing 
£0.00 £75.40 £0.00 £0.00 

PPF m eeting £0.00 £0.00 £23.40 £0.00 

PPF event £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

PPF Immediate Recognit ion Award £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 

PEN SION PROTECTION FUND - Anna Troup, N on-Executive Member 

BuslnHs ExpensH: Quartl!r 3 (From 1 October - 31 Dl!cembl!r 2021) 

PURPOSE 

Air 

TIIAVIL 

A«ommod■tlon 

•nd MHls --+--

Hospitality Given) 
£0.00 

£0.00 

£0.00 

£25.00 

£50.00 

Total: 

OTHlR lln<ludlfll 
Hos t•ll!Y_ Given) 

Total Cost£ 
27.99 

40.28 

49.09 
30.70 

11.20 

£159.26 

Total Cost£ 
74.80 

32.03 

75.10 

£181.93 

Total Cost 

' 19.80 
85.05 
12.00 

25.00 
£141.85 

Total Cost£ 
30.70 

3730 
£61,00 

Total Cost 
£ 

85.50 

75.40 

23.40 

25.00 

50.00 

£259.30 

Tot1I Cost £ 
27..00 

W.00 


