

PPF Board Members' expense claims

Q3 2021/2022 (1 October - 31 December 2021)

The PPF Board Members' expenses policy is published on the internet. Expenses shown here include all expenses covered by that policy and include payments made by credit card as well as items purchased by the individual and claimed back through expenses.

Name	
Kate Jones – Chair of the Board	
Emmy Labovitch - Non-Executive Member	
Oliver Morley – Chief Executive	
Jayne Nickalls - Non-Executive Member	
Sara Protheroe – Executive Director	
Anna Troup - Non-Executive Member	

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Kate Jones, Chair of the Board Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 October - 31 December 2021)

			TRAVEL					
DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE			Taxi /	Accommodation	OTHER (Including	
			Air	Rail	Car	and Meals	Hospitality Given)	Total Cost £
10 Nov 21	Croydon	Meetings at Renaissance		27.99				27.99
16 Nov 21	London	Meetings at Cannon Street		30.20	7.09		2.99	40.28
17 Nov 21	Croydon	Meeting with Chief Officer of People		20.90	7.09	21.10		49.09
25 Nov 21	London	Meeting with Investment Committee Chair				30.70		30.70
		Goldman Sachs Chairs of Trustees Annual						
30 Nov 21	London	Dinner		11.20				11.20
							Total:	£159.26

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Emmy Labovitch, Non-Executive Member Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 October - 31 December 2021)

			TRAVEL					
DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE			Taxi /	Accommodation	OTHER (Including	
			Air	Rail	Car	and Meals	Hospitality Given)	Total Cost £
12 Oct 21	Buckinghamshire	Off-site Board meetings		74.80				74.80
13 Oct 21	Buckinghamshire	Off-site Board meetings		32.03				32.03
08 Dec 21	Croydon	Board meeting		75.10				75.10
							Total:	£181.93

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Oliver Morley, Chief Executive Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 October - 31 December 2021)

		TRAVEL						
DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE	Air	Rail	Taxi / Car		OTHER (Including Hospitality Given)	
12-13 Oct 21	HP17 8NR	PPF meetings	0.00	0.00	19.80	0.00	0.00	19.80
09 Nov 21	TN22 4AY	Stakeholder meeting	0.00	0.00	85.05	0.00	0.00	85.05
10 Nov 21	Croydon	Parking	0.00	0.00	12.00	0.00	0.00	12.00
07 Dec 21	London	PPF event	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	25.00
							Total:	£141.85

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Jayne Nickalls, Non-Executive Member Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 October - 31 December 2021)

		TRAVEL						
DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE			Taxi/	Accommodation	OTHER (Including	
			Air	Rail	Car	and Meals	Hospitality Given)	Total Cost £
12 Oct 02	Buckinghamshire	Off-site Board Strategy session		30.70				30.70
13 Oct 21	Buckinghamshire	Off-site Board meeting		37.30				37.30
							Total:	£68.00

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Sara Protheroe, Chief Customer Officer Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 October - 31 December 2021)

					TRAVEL			
DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE	Air	Rail	Taxi / Car		OTHER (Including Hospitality Given)	
12-13 Oct 21	Buckinghamshire	PPF meeting	£0.00	£0.00	£85.50	£0.00	£0.00	85.50
11 Nov 21	Stratford Upon Avon	External stakeholder meeting	£0.00	£75.40	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	75.40
16 Nov 21	Crawley	PPF meeting	£0.00	£0.00	£23.40	£0.00	£0.00	23.40
07 Dec 21	London	PPF event	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£25.00	25.00
20 Dec 21	N/A	PPF Immediate Recognition Award	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£50.00	50.00
							Total:	£259.30

PENSION PROTECTION FUND - Anna Troup, Non-Executive Member Business Expenses: Quarter 3 (From 1 October - 31 December 2021)

					TRAVEL			
DATE	DESTINATION	PURPOSE			Taxi/	Accommodation	OTHER (Including	
			Air	Rail	Car	and Meals	Hospitality Given)	Total Cost £
13 Oct 21	Buckinghamshire	Off-site Board meetings		27.00				27.00
							Total:	£27.00